

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14571 of 2025

=====

WESTERN RAILWAY THROUGH MR. SANJEEV KUMAR

Versus

DISTRICT COLLECTOR, DISTRICT DEVBHOOMI DWARKA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

GANDHI LAW ASSOCIATES(12275) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

KAUSHAL H PATEL(9328) for the Respondent(s) No. 10,6,7.1,7.2,7.3,9

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 7.4,8

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 23/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr. Manish Bhatt, learned Senior Counsel for Gandhi Law Associates for the respondent no. 2, Mr. S. P. Majmudar, learned advocate and Mr. Jayneel Parikh, learned AGP appearing for the respondent State-authorities.

Pleadings be completed by the respective parties on or before the 06.01.2026.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

KUMKUM