

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14571 of 2025**

=====

WESTERN RAILWAY THROUGH MR. SANJEEV KUMAR

Versus

DISTRICT COLLECTOR, DISTRICT DEVBHOOMI DWARKA &amp; ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MANISH R BHATT, SENIOR COUNSEL with MR NISARG DESAI with MR HARSHIT THANKI with MR YASH MODI for GANDHI LAW

ASSOCIATES(12275) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

KAUSHAL H PATEL(9328) for the Respondent(s) No. 10,6,7.1,7.2,7.3,9

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 7.4,8

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI****Date : 06/01/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Special Civil Application No.10518 of 2025 to be tagged with the captioned petition being Special Civil Application No.14571 of 2025.

Both the petitions to be listed for further hearing on **12.01.2026.**

In continuation of the order dated 23.12.2025, the parties are permitted to complete the pleadings on or before 09.01.2026.

**(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)**

NEHA