

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10518 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14571 of 2025

=====

HIRABEN HARJIBHAI NAKUM & ORS.

Versus

MAMLATDAR, KHAMBHALIYA, DISTRICT-DEVBHUMI DWARKA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR MEET D PANSURIA(10170) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4
GANDHI LAW ASSOCIATES(12275) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 06/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr. Manish Bhatt, the learned Senior Counsel appearing for Gandhi Law Associates for the petitioners in Special Civil Application No. 14571 of 2025.

The matter is put up for further hearing on 10.02.2026.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

SHIVANI SHUKLA